or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within
acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

38.5.1   Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to the changes in market interest rates.

The table below summarises the interest rate profile of the group as at reporting date.

Group Company
2021

Rs.
2020

Rs.
2021

Rs.
2020

Rs.

Fixed rate instruments
Financial liabilities 164,119,846   267,000,000 - -

164,119,846   267,000,000 - -

Variable rate instruments
Financial Assets 102,683,190 39,635,267 31,999,286 42,803
Financial Liabilities 1,750,446,385 1,200,275,726 146,295,000 147,530,000

1,853,129,575 1,239,910,994 178,294,286 147,572,803

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PANASIAN POWER PLC 153Annual Report 2020/21

Cashflow sensitivity for variable rate instruments
A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by
the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Group

Profit or Loss Equity, Net of Tax

1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

31 March 2021

Variable rate instruments (17,504,464) 17,504,464 (17,504,464) 17,504,464

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (17,504,464) 17,504,464 (17,504,464) 17,504,464

31 March 2020

Variable rate instruments (12,002,757) 12,002,757 (12,002,757) 12,002,757

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (12,002,757) 12,002,757 (12,002,757) 12,002,757

Company

Profit or Loss Equity, Net of Tax

1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

31 March 2021

Variable rate instruments (1,462,950) 1,462,950 (1,462,950) 1,462,950

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (1,462,950) 1,462,950 (1,462,950) 1,462,950

31 March 2020

Variable rate instruments (1,475,300) 1,475,300 (1,475,300) 1,475,300

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (1,475,300) 1,475,300 (1,475,300) 1,475,300

38.5.2  Currency Risk
The Group’s exposure to currency risk is the extent that there is a mismatch between the currencies in which sales, purchases and borrowings are
denominated and the respective functional currencies of Group companies.

The majority of capital purchases are made in foreign currencies at the spot rate prevailing at that time. The Group evaluates the expected exchange
rate at the time of purchase when evaluating projects.

Sri Lankan Rupee is the Group’s functional currency and so is the currency in which sales and borrowings are made. Therefore Group’s exposure to
currency risk is minimal and is managed.